

CITY OF MERCED

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI No. 1)

Project: CP240031 WWTP Transformer Replacement

Date: October 24, 2024

Question 1 – Would you please decrease the Liquidated damages? The bond company won't issue the bond.

Answer: We are considering an addendum to lower the liquidated damages.

Question 2 – Who purchases primary new wires?

Answer: The bidding contractor must purchase primary new wire.

Question 3 – PCB test is required for oil?

Answer: A PCB test is required.

Richard Maddox, P.E. Interim City Engineer